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Statement

Statemen ~ referred to in reply to part (a) to, (c) of the Unstarred Question No. ll17 to be answered in the Lok Sabha on 307.1984

Stale·wise Storage in India

81. No . States

1. Andhra Pradesh

2. Bihar

3. Gujarat

4. Himachal Pradesh

S. Jammu & Kashmir

6. Karnataka

7. Kerala

8. Madhya Pradesh
,.

9. Maharashtra

10. Megbalaya

11. Orissa

12. Punjab

13. R ajastban

14. TamilnBdu

1 S. Uttar~'Pradesb

16. West Bengal

Total

Carrying out of Repairs in Flats
Leased by DDA

1118. SHRI ATAL BIHARI VAl-PAYEE: Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING bo pleased to state:

(il) whether DDA i going to evolve

Live storage M. cu M.
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a system under which repaids of fiats of non eo·operating allottees will be first undertaken by DDA and thereafter cost would be recovered from tbe concerned persons; and

(b) if so, detail$ of the actual system in this regard?

I
J
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THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE ·
DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS, IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUS·
ING AND IN THE DEPAR ~ MENT
OF PARLIAMENTA Y AFfAIRS
(SHRI MALLIKARJUN) ; (a) DDA has reported that no system h: s boen evolved for repairs for its allotted flats.

(b) Does not arise, in view of . (a) above.

Set Back to Aus Crop in West Bengal

1119. SHRI SANAT KUMAR
MANDAL Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be plea ed to stat :

(a) whether the Au crop in West Bengal has suffered a great set back this year;

(b) whether the main cash crop jute has been the worst aifl.:cted by the early floods this year because all the districts where the crop is planted have been inundated;

(c) whether as a result of this. scarcity situation in raw jute is likely to continue throughout 111 1984- 85; and

(d) if so, the assistance which Government have r ndered and p : opose to render to Wes t Bengal to tide over the difficult situation.

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
(SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA) :
(a) and (b) According to information made available by the ,State Government, some area uhder caus ' crop and jute are reported to be affected by rec nt floods in the State.

(c) Extent of damages to jute crop is yet to be assessed by the State Govt.
It is too early to estimate the size of jute crop production during 1984·85 .

. However, the raw jute produ~tion during current year is expected to be of the order of last year.

(d) No rcque't for Central assis·
tance from the State Government of We t Bengal has bee received so far.
The State has a margin money of Rs. 13 .60 . fO!" S to meet the natural calamities , The S t:~te, has, however be n advised to tak e up crop rehabili·
tation m : ~ur <; wi h t he help of margin mor: ~ y at their disposal.

Developmeilt of Fisheries in West engal -

1 J 20. SHRI SANAT K MAR
:-"lAN0.: L ; Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has lately been a de line in fish produclion and a risc in its demand ;

(b) whether fish. recogais d as a highly desirable and nutritious food can
p lay a crucial role in future in feeding the hungry and undernouri hed people, particularly in the coastal areas in the coun try ; and"

(c) if so, the steps being taken to develop fi heries, particularly in West Bengal and also to produce fish at a price that .people can afford ' ?

THE MI ISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
(SHRI YOOENDRA MAKWANA):
(a) Instead of fall there is an increase in , F Ish Production in 1983 as compared with that in 1982. Figures of Annual fish production in India in the last two years available with the Ministry, as computed from the data receiv~d from the State Government, are as follow :

- - ----;----_.-..._--- .....
Year F'ish production

(lakh tonnes)

--- ------------___
1982-83

·1983·84 (Estimate)

23.35

26.04
-----------------------___

